IDNO: 1007600044280;
adresa: mun. Chișinău, str. Decebal 82-90
tel. 022  808 002, 022 808 003
e-mail: oxivit.medical@gmail.com
Anexa nr. 22
la Documentația standard
conform Ordin MF Nr. 115
din  15.09.2021

Bone Access, Biopsy Devices
50
Bone Biopsy | Size 3 | 4  .  2 mm  o u t e r  d i a m e t e r / 8 gauge/22.5 cm  length
Kyphon® Bone Biopsy Device (F05A)
Nozzle and Plunger Separated
Nozzle and Plunger Together
51 Bone Access, Biopsy Devices
Kyphon Express™ Bone Biopsy Device (F07A)
Bone Biopsy | Size 2 | 3 . 4 m m  o ute r diam e te r/10  gaug e
Bone Access, Biopsy Devices
52
Kyphon® Bone Biopsy Kit (F18A)
*Replaces Kyphon® Bone Biopsy Kit (F08A)
Bone Biopsy | Size 3 | 4 . 2 m m  o ute r diam e te r/8  gaug e
53 Vertebroplasty
Kyphon V™ Osteo Introducer® 10Ga Trocar Kit (VPK1002)
Vertebroplasty
Kyphon Kurve™ Kit (VPK1003)
VPT01B
VPT02A
10g cannula, curved BFD, and tamp
Vertebroplasty
54
Kyphon V™ Osteo Introducer® 11Ga Trocar/Bevel Kit (VPK011D)
Vertebroplasty
Kyphon V™ Osteo Introducer® 11Ga Bevel Kit (VPK011B)
VPT11D
VPT11B
55 Vertebroplasty
Kyphon V™ Osteo Introducer® 13Ga Trocar/Bevel Kit (VPK013D)
Vertebroplasty
Kyphon V™ Osteo Introducer® 13Ga Bevel Kit (VPK013B)
VPT13D
VPT13B
Vertebroplasty
56

BUNASC15BEVC K15B 1 A08A 1 T34E 1 T34F 1 CDS2A 1 CC02A 1 F07A 1
3-Pack CDS Configurations
Bundle (Catalog#) Balloon Qty Syringe Qty Introducer Qty Drill Qty CDS Qty Cartridges Qty Biopsy Qty
BUNASC10ADVC-03 K15A 3 A08A 3 T34C 3 - - CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
BUNASC10TROC-03 K15A 3 A08A 3 T34B 3 T34F 3 CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
BUNASC10DIAC-03 K15A 3 A08A 3 T34D 3 T34F 3 CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
BUNASC10BEVC-03 K15A 3 A08A 3 T34E 3 T34F 3 CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
BUNASC15ADVC-03 K15B 3 A08A 3 T34C 3 - - CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
BUNASC15TROC-03 K15B 3 A08A 3 T34B 3 T34F 3 CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
BUNASC15DIAC-03 K15B 3 A08A 3 T34D 3 T34F 3 CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
BUNASC15BEVC-03 K15B 3 A08A 3 T34E 3 T34F 3 CDS2A 3 CC02A 3 F07A 3
KyphoPak® Trays61
KyphoPak® Trays | Components & Options
wit h Kyphon XPANDE R® I I  Inf latable Bone Tamps
Catalog No. Description
KPX103RB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo  Introducer®  System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPX103RB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo  Introducer®
with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPX103AB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Advanced Osteo Introducer®
System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPX103AB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Advanced Osteo Introducer®
with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPX103NB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Additonal Fracture ✓ 2 6
KPX103PB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® One-Step Osteo Introducer®
System ✓ 1 2 6 2
KPX103PB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® One-Step Osteo Introducer® with
CDS System ✓ 1 2 2 1 1
KPX153RB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPX153RB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer®
with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPX153AB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Advanced Osteo Introducer®
System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPX153AB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Advanced Osteo Introducer® with
CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
Fir
st
 Fr

F0
4B
A0
8E
CC
02
A
CD
S3
A
KyphoPak® Trays
62
KyphoPak® Trays | Components & Options
wit h Kyphon XPANDE R® I I  Inf latable Bone Tamps
Catalog No. Description
KPX153NB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Additonal Fracture ✓ 2 6
KPX153PB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® One-Step Osteo Introducer®
System ✓ 1 2 6 2
KPX153PB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® One-Step Osteo Introducer® with
CDS System ✓ 1 2 2 1 1
KPX203RB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo  Introducer®  System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPX203RB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo  Introducer®
with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPX203AB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Advanced Osteo Introducer®
System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPX203AB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Advanced Osteo Introducer® with
CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPX203NB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Additonal Fracture ✓ 2 6
KPX203PB KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® One-Step Osteo Introducer®
System ✓ 1 2 6 2
KPX203PB-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® II 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® One-Step Osteo Introducer® with
CDS System ✓ 1 2 2 1 1
Fir
st
 Fr

3A
K0
9A
K0
8A
F0
4B
A0
8A
CC
02
A
CD
S3
A
KPT1002 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPT1002-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPT1003 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 10/3 IBT, Kyphon Advanced™ Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPT1003-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 10/3 IBT, Kyphon Advanced™ Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPT1004 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 10/3 IBT, Kyphon® Additional Fracture ✓ 2 6
KPT1005 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 10/3 IBT, Kyphon One-Step™ Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 1 2 6 2
KPT1005-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 10/3 IBT, Kyphon One-Step™ Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 1 2 2 1 1
KPT1502 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPT1502-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPT1503 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 15/3 IBT, Kyphon Advanced™ Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPT1503-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 15/3 IBT, Kyphon Advanced™ Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KyphoPak® Trays
64
   Catalog No.	 Description
Fi

3A
K0
9A
K0
8A
F0
4B
A0
8A
CC
02
A
CD
S3
A
KPT1504 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 15/3 IBT, Kyphon® Additional Fracture ✓ 2 6
KPT1505 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 15/3 IBT, Kyphon One-Step™ Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 1 2 6 2
KPT1505-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 15/3 IBT, Kyphon One-Step™ Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 1 2 2 1 1
KPT2002 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPT2002-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPT2003 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 20/3 IBT, Kyphon Advanced™ Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 2 1 2 6 2
KPT2003-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 20/3 IBT, Kyphon Advanced™ Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 2 1 2 2 1 1
KPT2004 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 20/3 IBT, Kyphon® Additional Fracture ✓ 2 6
KPT2005 KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 20/3 IBT, Kyphon One-Step™ Osteo Introducer® System ✓ 1 2 6 2
KPT2005-CDS KyphoPak® Tray, Kyphon XPANDER® 20/3 IBT, Kyphon One-Step™ Osteo Introducer® with CDS System ✓ 1 2 2 1 1
KyphoPak® Trays | Components & Options
wit h Kyphon XPANDE R® Inf latable Bone Tamps
KyphoPak® Trays65
Fi